

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO BILL 98-25
By Councilman Patoka

1. On page 3, in line 20, after “PREEMPTION” insert “; APPLICABILITY”;
2. On page 4, in line 4, strike “OR”; in line 8, strike the period after “STATES” and substitute “; OR”; in line 11, after “INCLUDES” insert “AN”.
3. On page 5, in line 5, strike “THE” and substitute “A”; beginning in the same line, strike “IS NOT PRIMARILY ACTING TO INVESTIGATE OR ENFORCE” and substitute “INVESTIGATING OR ENFORCING”; beginning in line 6, strike “, BUT INSTEAD AS A PRETEXT FOR” and substitute “IS ALSO USING INFORMATION, ACCESS, OR RESOURCES OF THE COUNTY OR THAT WERE OTHERWISE GATHERED DURING THE TASK FORCE’S INVESTIGATION TO SUPPORT”.
4. On page 6, in line 3, strike “OR CRIMINAL”; beginning in lines 4 and 9, strike “, EXCEPT AS REQUIRED BY STATE OR FEDERAL LAW, OR INTERNATIONAL TREATY”; in line 15, strike “OR”; in line 18, after “SUBTITLE” insert “; OR (III) THE DETENTION OR PROLONGATION OF DETENTION OF A PERSON IN RESPONSE TO A REQUEST FROM AN IMMIGRATION ENFORCEMENT AGENCY, UNLESS SO ORDERED BY A VALID JUDICIAL WARRANT”.